Aurora Airpon	es Date: 11/10/2023	Cessna	150	N10518		
630-549-2152	S/N 15074900		Tach: 5447.80	TTIS: 5447.80		
o 0400311-128. Installed new	F10300F, S/N H-X081246. Shimmy Damper Assy, P/N satisfactory at this time. A	Installed 2 newAltern I SE1051-2, S/N LK14	ingine Log Entry dated 10/02, 1 new Bolt, P/N AN6-44A, are nator Rubber ShockAbsorbers, 1460. Installed new Engine Aited IAW Cessna 150 MXM are	P/N 632050. Installed new rintake Filter, P/N BA-4108.	OATA Inc	
JA Flight Service	With the second control of the second contro	3 Cessna	150	N10518		
Aurora Airpoi 630-549-2152	S/N 15074900		Tach: 5462.90	TTIS: 5462.90	T-822-01	
	d satisfactory at this time 712 Date: 12/4/23 Signa	, //	eleted IAW Cessna 150 MXM	and AC43.13-1b.		
f	Crosted					
JA Flight Services Aurora Airport 630-549-2152	Created 01/19/2024	Cessna	150	N10518		
N:Jh	S/N 15074900		TACH: 5495.30	TTIS: 5495.30	S: 5495.30 ctive June 17, 2011: Seat Rail	
aned, inspected, and lubricate	ed landing gear. Verified		01/31/2025, whichever come Next due at TACH: 5595.3.	Inspected, cleaned, and lub Bi-Weekly 2024-01. Perform		
work done IAW Cessna 150 AM operational checks proved s determined to be in airwort	IM and AC 43.13-1B. atisfactory at this time. I hy condition.	certify that this aircr	raft has been inspected in a		ned ELT fu	
work done IAW Cessna 150 AM operational checks proved s determined to be in airworth n Relmer A/P: 4520712 D	MM and AC 43.13-1B. attisfactory at this time. I hy condition. Date: 1/19/24 Signature:	certify that this aircr	raft has been inspected in a	ccordance with a 100 hour	ned ELT fu	
workdone IAW Cessna 150 AM operational checks proved s is determined to be in airworth in Relmer AIP: 4520712 D JA Flight Services Aurora Airport	MM and AC 43.13-1B. atisfactory at this time. I hy condition. Pate: 1/19/24 Signature: Date: 01/24/2024	certify that this aircr	raft has been inspected in ad	N10518	ned ELT fu	
workdone IAW Cessna 150 AM operational checks proved s determined to be in airworth on Relmer A/P: 4520712 D JA Flight Services Aurora Airport 630-549-2152	MM and AC 43.13-1B. attisfactory at this time. I hy condition. Date: 1/19/24 Signature: Date: 01/24/2024 S/N 15074900	certify that this aircr	150 Tach: 5496.20	N10518 TTIS: 5496.20	ned ELT fu	
vorkdone IAW Cessna 150 AM operational checks proved s determined to be in airworth on Relmer AIP: 4520712 D JA Flight Services Aurora Airport 630-549-2152	MM and AC 43.13-1B. atisfactory at this time. I hy condition. Date: 1/19/24 Signature: Date: 01/24/2024 S/N 15074900 ed all O-rings with new, Powl mounts: top middle 2 satisfactory at this time.	Cessna (N: TCNS-1. Reasser	raft has been inspected in ad	N10518 TTIS: 5496.20 H-5606 hydraulic fluid and d	ned ELT fu	
vorkdone IAW Cessna 150 AM operational checks proved s i determined to be in airworth in Relmer A/P: 4520712 E JA Flight Services Aurora Airport 630-549-2152 seembled nose strut. Replace k satisfactory. Replaced 6 coperational checks proved s	MM and AC 43.13-1B. atisfactory at this time. I hy condition. Date: 1/19/24 Signature: Date: 01/24/2024 S/N 15074900 ed all O-rings with new, Powl mounts: top middle 2 satisfactory at this time.	Cessna (N: TCNS-1. Reasser	150 Tach: 5496.20 mbled and serviced with MIL-	N10518 TTIS: 5496.20 H-5606 hydraulic fluid and d	ned ELT fu	

of this aircraft, regarding the charging system, reconnected landing light wires in the forward of the firewall, aircraft is approved for return to service.

Our voltage light on dash point if "The content of the firewall, aircraft is approved for return to service.

All operational checks proved satisfactory at this time. All work was completed that Cessna 150 MXM and AC43.13-1b.

Ethan Reimer A&P AP4520712 Date: 2/14/24 Signature:

Created 03/12/202	24 N10518 Cessna 150 S/N 15074900 Tach 5538.40 TTIS 5538.40	in tall maintenance to
	Brake Caliper Bleeder Screw from R/H Side. Replaced with new, P/N 079-00300. Bled brakes with Mi	1
All operational ch	necks proved satisfactory at this time. I certify that this airframe has been inspected and determin	ed to be in airworthy condition.
All work was com	npleted IAW Cessna 150 MXM and AC43.13-1b.	
Ethan Relmer A	A&P 4520712 Date: 3/12/24 Signature: 97	
Д.		N.
-		
	Airframe Maintenance Entry for N10518 ACTT: 5554.9 TACH: 5554.9	
	04/19/2024 ETSOH: 107.1	
ETT: UN PTT: 55:	PISIDE 780 / A	
	COMPLIED WITH ANNUAL INSPECTION AT 100 HOUR INTERVAL THIS DATE I/A/W FAR43 APPENDIX "D"	
2.	#1-73/80, #2-65/80, #3-74/80, #4-72/80.	
The state of the s	MELIAL INSPECTION NO DEETCS NOTED AT THIS TIME, INSTALLED A NEW CIRCLES	-
	AA48108-2 AND SERVICED WITH 6 QUARTS AEROSHELL 80W. CLEANED, GAPPED, TESTED AND ROTATED SPARK PLUGS.	
6.	ADJUSTED MAGNETO TO ENGINE TIMING. REPLACED FUEL GASCOLATOR BOWL, STANDPIPE, PLUNGER WASHER AND NUT. D FUEL GASCOLATOR SCREEN.	
-	OLEANED FUEL PRIMER NOZZLE.	
5.099	DRAINED FUEL BOWL AND CLEANED INLET SCREEN. REPLACED TIRE, TUBE, WHEEL BEARINGS, RACES, FELT SEALS AND SHIMS ON LEFT WHEEL REPLACED TIRE, TUBE, WHEEL BEARINGS, RACES, FELT SEALS AND SHIMS ON LEFT WHEEL	•
10.	REPLACED TIRE, TUBE, WHEEL BEARINGS, RACES, TEST SOLITOR, BRAKE TORQUE PLATE, REPLACED TIRE, TUBE, SHIMS, WHEEL BEARINGS, BRAKE DISC, BRAKE TORQUE PLATE, AND BRAKE PADS ON THE RIGHT WHEEL.	
11.	OVERAND AND BACKED NOSE WHEEL BEARING.	
12.	REPLACED LKEFT AND RIGHT LANDING GEAR FAIRINGS P/N; RAU441216-3 AND -6.	
13.	REPLACED ENGINE INTAKE FILTER ELEMNT BA-4108, DUE 5325,4 TACH TIME.	
Ì	Page 1 of 2	
		-
		<i>j</i>
15.	REPLACED VACUUM FILTER RAB3-5-1. DUE 5325.4 TACH TIME OR 03 30 2024.	A.
16.	REPLACED VACUUM FILTER RAB3-5-1. DUE 5323.4 TACH TIME OR 03 30 2024. REPLACED INSTRUMENT FILTER AAD9-14-5. DUE 5725.4 TACH TIME OR 03 30 2024. FAR 91.207(d) COMPLIED WITH BY A VISUAL AND OPERATIONAL INSPECTION. DUE	
	04/30/2025.	Į.
18.	REPLACED ELT BATTERIES, DUE 04/30/2025. AD 76-07-12R1 BENDIX MAGNETO SWITCH COMPLIED WIYH BY AN OPERATIONAL AD 76-07-12R1 BENDIX MAGNETO SWITCH COMPLIED WIYH BY AN OPERATIONAL AD 76-07-12R1 BENDIX MAGNETO SWITCH COMPLIED WIYH BY AN OPERATIONAL	
19.	AD 76-07-12R1 BENDIX MAGNETO SWITCH CONTROL OF TACH TIME. INSPECTION. NO DEFECTS NOTED AT THIS TIME. DUE 5654.9 TACH TIME. AD 80-11-04 CRACKED NUTPLATES COMPLIED WITH BY A VISUAL INSPECTION. NO DEFECTS	
. 20.	NOTED AT THIS TIME DUE 5654.9 TACH TIME	
21.	NOTED AT THIS TIME DUE 5654.9 TACH TIME AD 2011-10-09 SEAT RAIL INSPECTIONS COMPLIED WITH BY A VISUAL AND OPEARTIONAL INSPECTION. NO DEFECTS NOTED AT THIS TIME. DUE 5654.9 TACH TIME.	
22	AD'S CHECKED THROUGH 2024-07.	
-	AND HALL AND AND AND HALL AND HOUR INSPECTION AND HAS	
I CERTII	FY THIS AIRCRAFT HAS BEEN INSPECTED DAY AN ANNUAL? TWO HOOK HIS OUND TO BE IN AN AIRWORTHY CONDTION. THIS AIRFRAFT IS RETURNED TO SERVCIE THIS	
DATE.		
Į.		
Michael	S. Lawson Certificate No. AP305723533IA	
Signatur Wings A	Aviation Inc. 4601 Murvihill Rd. Valparaiso IN 46383 219-462-6622 wingsaviationvpz.com	9
1	Page 2 of 2	XI
· L		
	SUB-TOTAL this page	

TOTAL—Carry forward to next page

N10518 Cessna 150L S/N 15074900 Tach 5557.90 TTIS 5557.90	4.1
Strobes reported inop. Removed and replaced switch with new, P/N TA201-TW-8.	
All operational checks proved satisfactory at this time. I certify that this aircraft has been inspected and determine work was completed IAW Cessna 150L MXM and AC43.13-1b.	ned to be in airworthy condition as
	and an arm or any containing, All
Ethan Reimer A&P 4520712 Date: 4/29/24 Signature:	
Created 05/15/2024 N10518 Cessna 150L S/N 15074900 Tach 5579.80 TTIS 5579.80	وبدالا المسار الماما
Removed and replaced battery with new, P/N: RG-25XC.	
All operational checks proved satisfactory at this time. I certify that this airframe has been inspected and deter All work was completed IAW Cessna 150L AMM and AC43.13-1b.	
All work was completed IAW Cessna 150L AMM and AC43.13-1b.	mined to be in airworthy condition.
Christopher Sedlock A/P: 4745393 Date: 5/15/24 Signature	
1ch 5594.80 TTIS 147.00 TSOH 147.00	1
H48108-1. Complied with AD 96-12-22: Oil Filter Adar*	2
OR next time oil filter is removed. Serviced engine w	
VOID - 63 174 5393	
at this time. I certify that this engine has been inspected	msprd
ر نــر	49
Date: 5/25/24 Signature:	ac iii
Created 05/29/2024 N10518 Cessna 150L S/N 15074900 Tach 5594.80 TTIS 5594.80	
Removed alternator and replaced with used, P/N DOFF10300FR, S/N H-X022044. Removed and replaced Voltage Reg	nulatornáh zam Bar Baras
** operational checks proved satisfactory at this time. I certify that this airframe has been inspected and determine tork was completed IAW Cessna 150L MXM and AC43.13-1b.	led to be in alloworthy condition
1.201	an wordly condition.
Reimer A&P 4520712 Date: 5/29/24 Signature:	1 1
sted 06/13/2024 N10518 Cessna 150L S/N 15074900 Tach 5615.30 TTIS 5615.30	· 1 ,
id L/H Seat broken. Removed and replaced with used from N704UW.	
Z\ 2\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	mined to be in airworthy condition
rk was completed IAW Cessna 150L MXM and AC43.13-1b.	and any condition,
G lelmer A&P 4520712 Date: 6/13/24 Signature:	
lor T	
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
placed alternator with newly overhauled, P/N: DOFF10300F S/N: H-Y051063. See attached paperwork for	or further information.
lel transmitter to be cause of ammeter flickening and alternator failure, replaced transmitter with new, P/N	√N: MC0426517-1.
ecks proved satisfactory at this time. I certify that this airframe has been inspected and determined	d to be in airworthy condition.
pleted IAW Cessna 150L AMM and AC43.13-1b.	
ik A/P: 4745393 Date: 6/14/24 Signature:	
	Se of the second
SUB-TOTAL this page TOTAL—Carry forward to next page	
TOTAL—Carry forward to next page	
TOTAL—Carry forward to next page Total—Carry forward to next page Total—Carry forward to next page	
Claced alternator with newly overhauled, P/N: DOFF10300F S/N: H-Y051063. See attached paperwork for left transmitter to be cause of ammeter flickening and alternator failure, replaced transmitter with new, P/N: ecks proved satisfactory at this time. I certify that this airframe has been inspected and determined pleted IAW Cessna 150L AMM and AC43.13-1b. SUB-TOTAL this page TOTAL—Carry forward to next page	

Ī	Created 06/25/202	4 N10518 Continen	tal O-200A S/N 25	0785 Tach 5616.60 TT	IS 168.80 TSOH 168.8	30	1 24/2 2 2 3	
	P/N: 652422 and 6	52421. Replaced into	ke rocker arm with n	one found. Replaced filte placed cylinder #1 with ne new, P/N: 639614. Replac rocker arm, see attached p	ed nuch make with	00/4. Installed new c	ylinder base nuts	ification. In all cases;
	All operational che	ecks proved satisfact was completed IAW	ory at this time. I co Cessna 150L AMM	ortify that this engine has and AC43.13-1b.	been inspected and wa	as determined to be in	n alrworthy	a so snoiselves of sinoiselves suchority
	Christopher Sedlo	ck A/P: 4745393 E	Date: 6/25/24 Signa	ature: Add		ş.—-		Jemolus Jon 230b ano
	T Created 06/26/2024	N10518 Cessna 150	 S/N 15074900	Tach 5617.20 TTIS 5617.	.20			SOIAPri2021
ļ	: Pilot reported Ammet	er showed negative di	scharge on towards	end of flight, Found ACU p	lug had come loose dur	ing flight. Re-secured	plug and tested	
(Charging system. No	further discrepancies n	oted at this time.					- 5.0% nuiteziaotiu A/le
,	All operational check	ks proved satisfactor eted IAW Cessna 1501	y at this time. I certi	ify that this airframe has b	peen inspected and det	ermined to be in airw	orthy condition.	:-0X miles
ä	T I		17			* * #		
	Ethan Reimer A&P	4520712 Date: 6/26	/24 Signature: V			11 7 2		_
Cr	eated 07/09/2024 N		S/N 15074900 Tag	ch 5623.00 TTIS 5623.00			30	_
				N: 05-00282 and installed v		F00.4 B		
P/I	N: DOFF10300F.	Charles September 1997	,	To out of and madney	with new gaset, P/N: S1	588-1. Replaced alter	nator with used,	
All	l operational checks I work was complete	proved satisfactory and IAW Cessna 150L A	at this time. I certify	that this airframe has bee	en inspected and deterr	nined to be in airwort	hy condition.	10 second inter
		A/P: 4745393 Date:		Olderla			_	3. Install plugs ar RPM for 2 mil period, for 3 tin
				0 Tach 5623.30 TTIS 56	523.30	***************************************		4. Make mag che onds, correct a
	Pilot reported Air gauge was groun	speed inop. Removed d tested and worked as	pitot tube mast and l sintended.	blew out backwards with co	mpressed air, Removed	Mud and debris from i	nside mast. Air sp	to determine of the change of
•	(₹2	hecks proved satisfa mpleted IAW Cessna	50	certify that this airframe has 3.13-1b.	as been inspected and o	determined to be in ai	rworthy conditio	
	Ethan Reimer	A&P 4520712 Date:	7/10/24 Signature:	SAMP.				
	1		1					
MOD	KE: Cessna DEL: 150I 15074900			.A. Air Center epair Station No. NF2R029L			N 5646 4	
REG	S. NO: N10518 RK ORDER: 10855-07-2024	ı	43 St	3W730 US RT 30 ugar Grove, Illinois 60554 none: 630.584.3200		IACE	1: 5646.4	
Airl	frame Entries							100
	procedure as define United 5934P S/N 9	ed in ASTM Standard F32 94201 ude reporting system and	29/F3229M-F, titled "Sta	with Part 43 appendix E paragr andard Practice for Static Press ,000 feet in accordance with Pa	sure System Tests in Small A	ircraft" this date	the ————	
The a	itenance Release aircraft, engine, appliance o rvice, Pertinent details of th	r component identified was re e repair are on file at this repa	paired and inspected in ac air station CRS NF2R029L	cordance with current regulations of under Work Order No. 10855-07-20	the Federal Aviation Administrat 24, Dated 06 August, 2024.	tion and was found Airworthy fo	or return	
DAT	E: 06 August, 2024	SIGNED:	Ruled 21	<u></u>		Work Order: 10855-0	7-2024	
		Mike Bargman Certified Repa	ir Station No. NF2R029L		Pri	nted by EBis 3 (datcomedi	a.com)	
8							- C-C-A	
- 7		SUB	-TOTAL this page					
		тот	AL—Carry forward	I to next page				
		÷						

-iealed 08/07/2024	N10518 No IFR Cessna 150L	S/N 15074900	Took Ecec en	

Completed 100 hour inspection IAW 545	
Completed 100 hour inspection IAW FAR 43 Appendix (D) using JAFS checklist. Complied with AD 2011-10-09 effective June 17, Inspection. No discrepancies noted at this time. Next due at TACH: 5746.4 OR 08/31/2025, whichever comes first. Complied with June 2, 1980: Aft Fin Nut Plate Inspection. No discrepancies noted at this time. Next due at TACH: 5746.4. Inspected, cleaned, a replaced intake air filter with new, P/N BA-4108. removed and replaced carb heat box with new, P/N 641534. Inspected, cleaned, a replaced intake air filter with new, P/N BA-4108. removed and replaced carb heat box with new, P/N 641534. Inspected, cleaned, and work was accomplished IAW supplied service kit installation instructions. When reinstalling rudder, replaced the following with new Mc0532104, x3 TCM Nut P/N MS21042L4, x3 AN960-416L, x3 Bolt P/N AN4-10A. Cleaned, inspected, and lubricated landing ge exterior lights. AD's checked through Bi-Weekly 2024-15. Performed ELT function test IAW FAR 91.207(D). ELT battery due 04/30 All operational checks proved satisfactory at this time. I certify that this all craft has been inspected in accordance with a 100 Was determined to be in airworthy condition. All work was completed IAW Corna 150L MXM and AC43.13-1b. Ethan Reimer A&P 4520712 Date: 8/7/24 Signature: Created 08/22/2024 N10518 No IFR Cessna 150L S/N 15074900 Tach 5656.70 TTIS 5656.70	h AD 80-11-04 effective and lubricated airfram pict, P/N SK152-25C. w parts: x3 bushing P/lear. Verified operation 1/2025. Color S14027 24 Color Inspection and only on the pilotessue was on both pilotessue was on both pilotes.
Fithan Paimer ASP cooper	. an worthly condition
Ethan Reimer A&P 4520712 Date: 8/22/24 Signature:	
Created 10/01/2024 N10518 VFR XC only Cessna 150L S/N 15074900 Tach 5680.90 TTIS 5680.90	
Removed and replaced dead battery with new, P/N: RG-25XC.	
All operational checks proved satisfactory at this time. I certify that this airframe has been inspected and determined to be in a	
All work was completed IAW Cessna 150L AMM and AC43.13-1b.	irworthy condition.
Christopher Sedlock A/P: 4745393 Date: 10/1/24 Signature:	
Created 07/09/2025 N10518 VFR XC only Cessna 150L S/N 15074900 Tach 5686.20 TTIS 5686.20	
Removed engine, P/N: O-200-A48 S/N: 250785. Removed starter, P/N: BC320-1 S/N: 2B30M2U995. Installed used engine, P/N: O-200-A removed from N5299Q. Installed used starter, P/N: C12ST2 S/N: 2CC-161509 using new gasket, P/N: SA35217. Transfered vacuum pum previous engine. Replaced oil temperature sensor gasket with new, P/N: 654849.	A S/N: 214089-72A as up and alternator from
All operational checks proved satisfactory at this time. I certify that this airframe has been inspected and determined to be in airw work was completed IAW Cessna 150L AMM and AC43.13-1b.	
Christopher Sedlock-Mx A/P: 4745393 Date: 7/9/25 Signature:	
Created 07/09/2025 N10518 VER XC anti- Communication Created 07/09/2025 N10518 VER XC	7.5
Created 07/09/2025 N10518 VFR XC only Cessna 150L S/N 15074900 Tach 5686.20 TTIS £686.20 Removed Continental O-200-A48 S/N: 250785 Page 2014 A 15074900 Tach 5686.20	
Removed Continental O-200-A48 S/N: 250785. Removed starter, P/N: BC320-1 S/N: 2B30M2U995.	
All operational checks proved satisfactory at this time. I certify that this airframe has been inspected and determined to be in airwork was completed IAW Cessna 150L AMM and AC43.13-1b.	orthy condition. All
Christopher Sedlock-Mx A/P: 4745393 Date: 7/9/25 Signature:	
Topped off LH brake master cylinder with MIL-H-5606 hydraulic fluid and bled brakes. Installed Continental O-200-A S/N: 714089-72A.	
All operational checks proved satisfactory at this time. I certify that this airframe has been inspected and determined to be in airwo	orthy condition Au
END	,
Christopher Sedlock NP: 4745393 Date: 07/09/2025 Signature: CS	to see al.
SUB-TOTAL this page	
	•
TOTAL—Carry forward to next page	

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK		
		TOTAL brought forward from previous page			
-					
	*				
			*		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		: 60	×		
		SUB-TOTAL	this page		

TOTAL—Carry forward to next page